ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 346

Introduced by Williams, 36.

WHEREAS, Gothenburg has hosted the Nebraska Championship Meet since 2010; and

WHEREAS, this event provides an opportunity for 7th and 8th grade studentathletes to compete at a high level, statewide, all-class track and field meet run by officials adhering to standards set for championship competition; and

WHEREAS, student-athletes from 135 schools across Nebraska competed at the 2015 Nebraska Championship Meet; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Championship Meet could not happen without the work of more than 200 dedicated meet staff and officials.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the student-athletes, volunteers, and officials for their outstanding accomplishments in the 2015 Nebraska Championship Meet.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the director of the Nebraska Championship Meet, Jim Clark.

-1-